

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00022853

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Arla Foods amba

and

Mr Wang Liqun

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Arla Foods amba

Sønderhøj 14

Viby J DK-8260 Denmark

Respondent: Mr Wang Liqun

Shandong China

2. The Domain Name:

arlafood.uk (the "Domain Name").

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the Respondent in accordance with section 3 and 6 of the Policy.

√ Ves	П	Nο
--------------	---	----

4. Rights

	The Complainant has, to my reasonable s of a name or mark which is identical or si		•
5.	Abusive Registration		
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable s Name arlafood.uk is an Abusive Registrat		wn that the Domain ✓ Yes□ No
6.	Other Factors		
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply decision unconscionable in all the circums		ake a summary
			☑ Yes □ No
7.	Comments (optional)		
	None.		
8.	Decision		
	I grant the Complainant's application for with section 12 of the Policy, the Domain to the Complainant.		
Signed	: Ravi Mohindra	Dated:	4 September 2020